authorizing a lease to the City from Herman Marx of the easterly front room on the 
third floor of the premises No. 99 Amity Street, Flushing, Borough of Queens, for 
use of the President of the Borough of Queens, for a period of three years from 
March 15, 1917, at an annual rental of one hundred and forty-four dollars ($144), be 
and the same is hereby amended by substituting as the name of the lessor "Anna Marx" 
in place of "Herman Marx," and by inserting after the house number (99 Amity 
Street) the designation "known as the Flushing Post Office Building." 

The report was accepted and the resolution adopted, all the members present

[...]

York Charter, as amended, the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby authorize 
a release to Charne Katz of 392 Bushwick Avenue, Borough of Brooklyn, of the 
interest of the City of New York in and to the property hereinabove in this reso-
lution bounded and described, in consideration of the sum of Two hundred and 
sixty-four dollars ($264), plus the additional charge of Twelve dollars and fifty 
cents ($12.50) for the preparation of the necessary papers; the release to contain 
the following terms and conditions : 

That the grantee waive any and all claim for damages arising out of the clos-

[...]

westerly line of Woolsey Avenue with the said southeasterly line of De Bevoise 
Avenue, and running thence southwesterly along the said southeasterly line of De 
Bevoise Avenue twenty-five (25) feet; thence southeasterly at right angles to De 
Bevoise Avenue one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet, more or less, to the north-
westerly side of Park place; thence northeasterly along the said northwesterly side 
of Park Place, twenty-five (25) feet, and thence northwesterly and again at right 
angles to De Bevoise Avenue one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet, more or less, to 
the said southeasterly line of De Bevoise Avenue at the point or place of beginning, as 
shown on a survey and described in a deed dated November 14, 1908, and recorded 
in the office of the Clerk of the County of Queens in Liber 1600 of Deeds, at page

[...]

westerly line of Woolsey Avenue with the said Southeasterly line of De Bevoise 
Avenue and running thence Southwesterly along the said Southeasterly line of De 
Bevoise Avenue twenty-five (25) feet, thence Southeasterly at right angles to De 
Bevoise Avenue, one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet more or less to the North- 
westerly side of Park Place, thence Northeasterly along the said Northwesterly side 
of Park Place, twenty-five (25) feet, and thence Northwesterly and again at right 
angles to De Bevoise Avenue one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet more or les, to 
the said Southeasterly line of DeBevoise Avenue at the point or place of beginning. 

Being the same premises conveyed to the said Michael Moll by two separate Deeds 
dated September 8th, 1896, and recorded in Queens County Clerk's office in Liber 1128

[...]

2036, Lot 17; and 

Whereas, The petitioner has included in its application a request for the can-
cellation of interest charges upon the taxes for 1909 (principal, $312.80), which were 
confirmed October 4, 1909. 

Resolved, That upon payment of the sum of three hundred and twenty-two dollars 
and eighty cents ($322.80), being taxes for the year 1909, and ten dollars ($10) on 
account of water charges, the Cdmmissioners of the Sinking Fun,d by unanimous vote, 
hereby authorize and direct the Comptroller, pursuant to the provisions of section 221A 
of the Charter, to cancel the interest on the taxes for the year 1909, upon the property